Jeffrey A. Iveson
Water Commissioner, Village of Delanson
1797 Main St. Box 235
Delanson, New York 12053

Period of February 1, 2018 - February 28, 2018

Total Amount of Water Used per Period: 860,000 gals.
Average Amount of Water Used per Day: 31,000 gals.
Total Amount of Hypochlorite Used per Period: 27 gals.
Average Amount of Hypochlorite Used per Day: .96 gals.

Thursday, February 1, 2018:
* UV bulbs were delivered

Monday, February 5, 2018:
* Steve and I cleaned filter bed #1

Wednesday, February 7, 2018
* Sent monthly operational reports to Schenectady Co.
* Contacted USA Bluebook to have return shipping label sent to Isabelle

Thursday, February 8, 2017L
* Sent monthly report to Board to Isabelle

Monday, February 12, 2018:
* Attended Village Board meeting

Tuesday, February 13, 2018:
* Set up hydrant flushing with Steve for Sat. Feb. 17th
* Emailed 2018-2019 Water Dept. budget estimates to Gayle
* Checked 331 Thousand Acre Rd. for Isabelle

Wednesday, February 14, 2018:
* Put up signs for flushing. Asked Gayle to relay info to Bruce for
website
* Emailed list of 12 homes without water to Isabelle

Thursday, February 15, 2018:
* Contacted Isabelle with one additional home for the list

Saturday, February, 17, 2018:
* Steve and I flushed hydrants. Hydrants on Newton St., Stewart Dr.,
Thousand Acre Rd., and East and West Shore Rd. were frozen



Monday, February 19, 2018:
* Sent monthly bacti and quarterly samples to JH Consulting

Wednesday, February 21, 2018:
* Spoke with Isabelle about 331 Thousand Acre Rd.
* Email from Gayle regarding meeting with DCS officials
* Responded to mark out at YMCA. Proposed U/G cable in direct
conflict with water main. Spoke with Dan Love regarding relocation

Monday, February 26, 2017:
* Emailed list of concerns regarding DCS project to Gayle
* Referred new owner of 187 Stewart Lane to Isabelle for water permit
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